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18 - MT STERLING CORP - MADISON PLAINS SD Tax Rate: 68.650 Agr/Res: 0.297331 Ind/Com: 0.166811
Parcel No. BK-PG|Class Acres Lot No. Prior December June Bill
Land Impr Total Delq Delq Tax Tax Tax Tax Amt. Pay Seq
Paid
Current Name/Address CD Yr|Legal Description Adj Adj Adj Bal. Due| Dates |No.
18-00112.000 510 0.300 26,220 900.00 900.00 Chg 6/30/2010 | 212348
6580 19,640 267.60 267.60 Cre 1/28/2010
63.24 63.24 RIk
ABBOTT JONATHAN T Hms
PO BOX 238 3-39 6483 6945 .300A 15.35 15.35 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 27.69 Pen
Int
553.81 581.50 Pd 1,135.31]
Bal
18-00002.000 420 0.000 24,910 855.04 855.04 Chg 6/18/2010 | 211187
8940 15,970 142,63 142.63 Cre 2/11/2010
RIk
ABBOTT RICK L Hms
PO BOX 238 5-12 45 2.5%
11961 ST RT 56 Pen
MT STERLING OH 43143 Int
712.41 712.41 Pd 1,424.82
Bal
18-00388.003 454 0.250 21,200 727.69 727.69 Chg 6/18/2010 | 215057
10450 10,750 121.39 121.39 Cre 2/11/2010
RIk
ABBOTT RICK L Hms
P O BOX 238 6-49C 464 .2593 A 2.5%
11961 ST RT 56 Pen
MOUNT STERLING OH 43143 Int
606.30 606.30 Pd 1,212.60
Bal
18-00006.000 500 1.270 1,300 44.62 44.62 Chg 6/18/2010 | 211226
1300 0 13.27 13.27 Cre 2/11/2010
3.14 3.14 RIk
ABBOTT RICK L & ROBBIE K Hms
PO BOX 238 6-50 464 1.270A 2.5%
264 W COLUMBUS ST Pen
MT STERLING OH 43143 Int
28.21 28.21 Pd 56.42
Bal
18-00844.000 499 7.900 139,980 4,804.81 4,804.81 Chg 6/18/2010 | 219448
9980 130,000 801.49 801.49 Cre 2/11/2010
RIk
ABBOTT RICK L & ROBBIE K Hms
PO BOX 238 6-53-A 464 7.905A 2.5%
264 W COLUMBUS ST Pen
MT STERLING OH 43143 Int
4,003.32 4,003.32 Pd 8,006.64
Bal
18-00007.000 510 0.200 32,920 1,129.98 1,129.98 Chg 6/18/2010 | 211239
10280 22,640 335.98 335.98 Cre 2/11/2010
79.40 79.40 RIk
ABBOTT ROBBIE K Hms
P.0. BOX 238 6-13 464 .200A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
714.60 714.60 Pd 1,429.20
Bal
18-00388.002 510 0.060 11,000 377.58 377.58 Chg 6/18/2010 | 215044
4260 6,740 112.27 112.27 Cre 2/11/2010
26.53 26.53 RIk
ABBOTT ROBBIE K Hms
P O BOX 238 6-49B 464 .0676A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
238.78 238.78 Pd 477.56
Bal
18-00551.000 500 0.000 1,020 35.01 35.01 Chg 6/18/2010 | 216661
1020 0 10.41 10.41 Cre 2/11/2010
2.46 2.46 RIk
ABBOTT ROBBIE K Hms
PO BOX 238 5-36 46 NE PART (33X96) 2.5%
264 W COLUMBUS ST Pen
MT STERLING OH 43143 Int
22.14 22.14 Pd 44.28

Bal
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18-00674.000 510 0.080 18,000 617.85 617.85 Chg 6/14/2010 | 217880
18 2920 15,080 183.71 183.71 Cre 2/4/2010
43.41 43.41 RIk
ADAMS CHARLES D Hms
FIRST AMERICA 6-74 464 .080A 10.42 10.42 2.5%
Pen
Int
380.31 380.31 Pd 760.62
Bal
18-00897.000 510 0.000 26,730 917.51 917.51 Chg 6/14/2010 | 220097
18 5250 21,480 H 26,730 272.81 272.81 Cre 2/4/2010
64.47 64.47 RIk
ADAMS JOHNNIE B & BETTY J 188.79 188.79 Hms
FIRST AMERICA 7-1C LOT 3 AUTUMN HAZE 16.12 16.12 2.5%
SEC 1 Pen
Int
375.32 375.32 Pd 750.64
Bal
18-00008.000 599 0.220 8,700 298.63 298.63 Chg 2/12/2010 | 211242
7950 750 88.79 88.79 Cre
20.98 20.98 RIk
ADKINS MARGARET P Hms
2259 W MOUND ST 4-83 464 .220A 2.5%
COLUMBUS OH 43223 Pen
Int
188.86 188.86 Pd 377.72
Bal
18-00586.000 2010 510 0.100 32,190 1,104.92 1,104.92 Chg 217000
7300 24,890 328.52 328.52 Cre
77.64 77.64 RIk
AKERS ANTHONY E Hms
PO BOX 126 3-37 6945 6483 .20A 19.17 19.17 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 67.96 142.71 Pen
Int
747.55 822.30 Pd 1,569.85
Bal
18-00863.001 480 28.970 864,540 29,675.34 29,675.34 Chg 6/21/2010 | 219859
84430 780,110 4,950.15 4,950.15 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
ALCOTT JERRY M Hms
460 E HIGH ST 1-154-B 464 28.9667A 2.5%
LONDON OH 43143 Pen
Int
24,725.19 24,725.19 Pd 49,450.38
Bal
18-00241.000 510 0.000 31,020 1,064.76 1,064.76 Chg 6/14/2010 | 213554
18 10580 20,440 316.58 316.58 Cre 2/4/2010
74.82 74.82 RIk
ALKIRE CASEY E & JASON S Hms
FIRST AMERICA 1-127 38 WESTWOOD 2.5%
Pen
Int
673.36 673.36 Pd 1,346.72)
Bal
18-00013.001 510 0.730 59,500 2,042.34 2,042.34 Chg 6/21/2010 | 211307
13840 45,660 607.25 607.25 Cre 2/12/2010
143.51 143.51 RIk
ALKIRE TIMOTHY S Hms
284 N LONDON ST 4-73A 464 .73A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,291.58 1,291.58 Pd 2,583.16
Bal
18-00137.000 510 0.000 32,750 1,124.14 1,124.14 Chg 6/21/2010 | 212607
9520 23,230 334.24 334.24 Cre 2/12/2010
78.99 78.99 RIk
NANCY JOY ALLEN Hms
US BANK LOT 9 LOOFBOURROW 19.75 19.75 2.5%
PO BOX 468002 Pen
BEDFORD OH 44146 Int
691.16 691.16 Pd 1,382.32

Bal
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18-00345.002 510 0.090 14,750 506.29 506.29 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214621
18 4740 10,010 150.53 150.53 Cre 2/4/2010
35.58 35.58 RIk
ALLEN SANDRA K Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-156B 6483 6495 .0962A 2.5%
Pen
Int
320.18 320.18 Pd 640.36
Bal
18-00348.000 BNKR 510 0.440 48,700 1,671.63 1,671.63 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214650
18 7280 41,420 497.03 497.03 Cre 2/4/2010
117.46 117.46 RIk
ALVORD SABRINA & WILLIAM GRANT JR Hms
FIRST AMERICA 3-40 6483 6945 .440A 27.59 27.59 2.5%
Pen
Int
1,029.55 1,029.55 Pd 2,059.10
Bal
18-00381.000 FORE 510 0.000 33,860 6,446.25 1,162.24 1,162.24 Chg 5/21/2010 | 214922
9520 24,340 345.57 345.57 Cre
81.67 81.67 RIk
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCEIAL SERV Hms
904 SOUTH HAMILTON RD LOT 2 2.5%
COLUMBUS OH 43213 73.50 Pen
275.94 Int
6,722.19 808.50 735.00 Pd 8,265.69
Bal
18-00018.000 465 1.220 37,880 1,300.23 1,300.23 Chg 6/11/2010 | 211417
3840 34,040 216.89 216.89 Cre 1/27/2010
RIk
AMERICAN LEGION INC Hms
P.0.BOX 17 2-89 12040 1.220A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,083.34 1,083.34 Pd 2,166.68
Bal
18-00923.000 880 0.000 0 Chg 220990
0 0 Cre
RIk
AMERICAN MESSAGING INC Hms
PO BOX 478 PUBLIC UTILITY PERSONAL 2.5%
COLLEYVILLE TX 76034 Pen
Int
Pd
Bal
18-00919.000 880 0.000 610 20.94 20.94 Chg 6/21/2010 | 220958
0 610 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS Hms
INC PUBLIC UTILITY PERSONAL 2.5%
FIRST ENERGY CO TAX SERV Pen
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET Int
AKRON OH 44308
20.94 20.94 Pd 41.88
Bal
18-00900.000 510 0.000 21,700 744.85 744.85 Chg 6/14/2010 | 220123
18 4580 17,120 221.46 221.46 Cre 2/4/2010
52.34 52.34 RIk
ANDERSON GEORGE M & SHERRI L Hms
FIRST AMERICA 7-1F LOT 6 AUTUMN HAZE 13.08 13.08 2.5%
SEC 1 Pen
Int
457.97 457.97 Pd 915.94
Bal
18-00902.000 2010 510 0.000 30,500 706.84 1,046.91 1,046.91 Chg 9/28/2009 | 220149
6450 24,050 311.28 311.28 Cre
73.56 73.56 RIk
ANDERSON GEORGE M & SHERRI L Hms
81 AUTUMN HAZE CT 7-1H LOT 8 AUTUMN HAZE 18.20 18.20 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 SEC 1 64.39 135.21 Pen
Int
706.84 708.26 779.08 Pd 706.84
Bal 1,487.34
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18-00020.000 420 0.000 10,030 344.28 344.28 Chg 6/4/2010 |211433
1590 8,440 57.43 57.43 Cre 2/8/2010
RIk
ANDERSON LOWELL G Hms
139 N HIGH ST 5-14 33 PART 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
286.85 286.85 Pd 573.70
Bal
18-00021.000 400 0.000 630 21.62 21.62 Chg 6/4/2010 |211446
630 0 3.60 3.60 Cre 2/8/2010
RIk
ANDERSON LOWELL G Hms
139 N HIGH ST 5-13454 FT 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
18.02 18.02 Pd 36.04]
Bal
18-00022.000 500 0.200 7,690 263.96 263.96 Chg 6/4/2010 |211459
7690 0 78.48 78.48 Cre 2/8/2010
18.55 18.55 RIk
ANDERSON LOWELL G & GLENDA R Hms
139 N HIGH 4-93 464 .200A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
166.93 166.93 Pd 333.86
Bal
18-00023.000 510 0.150 54,570 1,873.12 1,873.12 Chg 6/4/2010 |211462
6060 48,510 H 54,570 556.94 556.94 Cre 2/8/2010
131.62 131.62 RIk
ANDERSON LOWELL G & GLENDA R 184.66 184.66 Hms
139 N HIGH 4-94 464 .150A 32.90 32.90 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
967.00 967.00 Pd 1,934.00
Bal
18-00024.000 599 0.130 7,150 245.42 245.42 Chg 6/4/2010 |211475
5620 1,530 72.97 72.97 Cre 2/8/2010
17.25 17.25 RIk
ANDERSON LOWELL G & GLENDA R Hms
139 N HIGH 4-95 464 .130A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
155.20 155.20 Pd 310.40
Bal
18-00019.000 510 0.000 36,190 1,242.22 1,242.22 Chg 6/17/2010 | 211420
10590 25,600 369.35 369.35 Cre 2/9/2010
87.29 87.29 RIk
ANDERSON LOWELL G 1/2 & BLAGG Hms
HARRIET (TOD FRANKLIN) 1/2 6-20 69 2.5%
139 NORTH HIGH STREET Pen
MT STERLING OH 43143 Int
785.58 785.58 Pd 1,571.16)
Bal
18-00168.000 510 0.000 16,590 569.45 569.45 Chg 2/12/2010 | 212885
5250 11,340 169.31 169.31 Cre
40.01 40.01 RIk
ANDERSON ROXANNE Hms
10624 ST RT 316 2-54 9 3300 SF 9.78 9.78 2.5%
WEST WILLIAMSPORT OH 43164 Pen
Int
350.35 350.35 Pd 700.70
Bal
18-00526.000 510 0.000 61,550 2,112.70 2,112.70 Chg 6/14/2010 | 216409
18 10290 51,260 628.17 628.17 Cre 2/4/2010
148.45 148.45 RIk
ANDRIKO BARRY D & LINDA H Hms
%FIRST AMERICA 3-175 54 PLEAS RIDGE 3 37.11 37.11 2.5%
1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY Pen
WESTLAKE TX 76262 Int
1,298.97 1,298.97 Pd 2,597.94

Bal
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18-00037.000 510 0.000 34,360 1,179.41 1,179.41 Chg 1/28/2010 | 211611
6500 27,860 H 32,380 350.68 350.68 Cre
82.87 82.87 RIk
ARBOGAST ELEANOR 184.66 184.66 Hms
10825 KIOUSVILLE PALESTINE RD 2-6 1 WESTGATE 19.52 19.52 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
541.68 541.68 Pd 1,083.36
Bal
18-00038.000 500 0.000 2,990 102.63 102.63 Chg 1/28/2010 | 211624
2990 0 30.51 30.51 Cre
7.21 7.21 RIk
ARBOGAST ELEANOR Hms
10825 KIOUSVILLE PALESTINE RD 2-7 4 WESTGATE 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
64.91 64.91 Pd 129.82
Bal
18-00039.000 500 0.000 2,910 99.89 99.89 Chg 1/28/2010 | 211637
2910 0 29.70 29.70 Cre
7.02 7.02 RIk
ARBOGAST ELEANOR Hms
10825 KIOUSVILLE PALESTINE RD 2-8 5 WESTGATE 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
63.17 63.17 Pd 126.34
Bal
18-00040.000 500 0.000 2,780 95.42 95.42 Chg 1/28/2010 | 211640
2780 0 28.37 28.37 Cre
6.71 6.71 RIk
ARBOGAST ELEANOR Hms
10825 KIOUSVILLE PALESTINE RD 2-9 8 WESTGATE 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
60.34 60.34 Pd 120.68
Bal
18-00041.000 510 0.440 64,890 2,227.35 2,227.35 Chg 6/21/2010 | 211653
17440 47,450 662.26 662.26 Cre 2/12/2010
156.51 156.51 RIk
ARBOGAST KAREN S Hms
200 E MAIN ST 5-81 464 .435A 39.13 39.13 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,369.45 1,369.45 Pd 2,738.90,
Bal
18-00043.000 510 0.480 70,670 2,425.75 2,425.75 Chg 5/25/2010 | 211666
15700 54,970 721.25 721.25 Cre 2/5/2010
170.45 170.45 RIk
ARBOGAST WILLIAM E Il 1/2 ETAL 1/2 Hms
PO BOX 7 5-82 464 .478A 42.61 42.61 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,491.44 1,491.44 Pd 2,982.88
Bal
18-00044.000 599 0.340 5,060 173.68 173.68 Chg 5/25/2010 | 211679
1520 3,540 51.64 51.64 Cre 2/5/2010
12.20 12.20 RIk
ARBOGAST WILLIAM E Il 1/2 ETAL 1/2 Hms
PO OX7 5-83 464 .342A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
109.84 109.84 Pd 219.68
Bal
18-00387.000 500 0.350 11,210 384.78 384.78 Chg 1/25/2010 | 214980
11210 0 114.40 114.40 Cre
27.04 27.04 RIk
ARLEDGE BRIAN E Hms
15740 SCIOTO-DARBY RD 6-62 464 .35A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
243.34 243.34 Pd 486.68|

Bal
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18-00847.023 510 0.000 27,710 951.15 951.15 Chg 6/14/2010 | 219684
18 5620 22,090 282.81 282.81 Cre 2/4/2010
66.83 66.83 RIk
ARMENTROUT SHAWN L & CHRISTA K Hms
FIRST AMERICA 7-2X LOT 5 GREEN 16.71 16.71 2.5%
MEADOWS Pen
Int
584.80 584.80 Pd 1,169.60
Bal
18-00486.000 399 0.050 3,930 134.90 134.90 Chg 6/21/2010 | 215989
820 3,110 22.50 22.50 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
ASBURY CLYDE M Hms
6863 RIDPATH ROAD 1-11 6495 6965 .050A 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 10.00 Pen
Int
122.40 112.40 Pd 234.80
Bal
18-00487.000 400 0.120 1,820 62.47 62.47 Chg 6/21/2010 | 215992
1820 0 10.42 10.42 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
ASBURY CLYDE M Hms
6863 RIDPATH ROAD 1-12 6483 6497 .120A 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 Pen
Int
52.05 52.05 Pd 104.10
Bal
18-00488.000 400 0.130 1,930 66.25 66.25 Chg 6/21/2010 | 216001
1930 0 11.05 11.05 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
ASBURY CLYDE M Hms
6863 RIDPATH RD 1-13 6483 6497 .13A 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 Pen
Int
55.20 55.20 Pd 110.40
Bal
18-00489.000 350 0.090 25,910 889.36 889.36 Chg 6/21/2010 | 216014
2800 23,110 148.35 148.35 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
ASBURY CLYDE M Hms
6863 RIDPATH RD 1-14 6483 6497 .090A 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 Pen
Int
741.01 741.01 Pd 1,482.02)
Bal
18-00847.001 402 2.070 270,080 9,270.50 9,270.50 Chg 7/19/2010 | 219477
36840 233,240 1,546.42 1,546.42 Cre 7/6/2010
RIk 2/12/2010
AUTUMN HAZE Il LIMITED Hms
PARTNERSHIP 7-2C 12140 2.069A 2.5%
DBA CATAWBA APTS 772.41 Pen
P O BOX 703 Int
WABASH IN 46992
7,724.08 8,496.49 Pd 16,220.57|
Bal
18-00848.000 402 2.580 273,170 9,376.56 9,376.56 Chg 7/19/2010 | 219736
46030 227,140 1,564.11 1,564.11 Cre 716/12010
RIk 2/12/2010
AUTUMN HAZE LTD Hms
PO BOX 703 12140 7-2B 2.585A 2.5%
WABASH IN 46992 781.24 Pen
Int
7,812.45 8,593.69 Pd 16,406.14;
Bal
18-00128.000 500 0.000 5,220 179.18 179.18 Chg 6/8/2010 |212490
5220 0 53.28 53.28 Cre 2/8/2010
12.59 12.59 RIk
BAER CHARLES E & JOANN K Hms
313 ROSEWOOD AVE 1-148 18 1-2 WESTWOOD 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
113.31 113.31 Pd 226.62

Bal
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18-00129.000 510 0.000 38,030 1,305.38 1,305.38 Chg 6/8/2010 |212500
9450 28,580 H 38,030 388.13 388.13 Cre 2/8/2010
91.73 91.73 RIk
BAER CHARLES E & JOANN K 184.66 184.66 Hms
313 ROSEWOOD AVE 1-149 17 WESTWOOD 22.93 22.93 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
617.93 617.93 Pd 1,235.86
Bal
18-00484.000 510 0.000 26,340 904.12 904.12 Chg 6/9/2010 |215963
151 9520 16,820 268.82 268.82 Cre 2/4/2010
63.53 63.53 RIk
BAILEY WILLIAM & SHARON Hms
COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING 1-34 54 A& T 14.09 14.09 2.5%
Pen
Int
557.68 557.68 Pd 1,115.36)
Bal
18-00052.000 2010 510 0.000 35,120 1,708.71 1,205.49 1,205.49 Chg 9/1/2009 |211747
8410 26,710 358.43 358.43 Cre
84.71 84.71 RIk
BAISDEN LARRY L Hms
157 NORTH NEW STREET 4-37 10 92X66 21.18 21.18 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 LOOFBOURROW 7412 155.65 Pen
Int
1,708.71 815.29 896.82 Pd 1,708.71
Bal 1.712.11
18-00053.000 2010 599 0.000 5,510 275.75 189.13 189.13 Chg 9/1/2009 |211750
4200 1,310 56.23 56.23 Cre
13.29 13.29 RIk
BAISDEN LARRY L Hms
157 NEW ST 4-38 10 40X66 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 LOOFBOURROW 11.96 25.12 Pen
Int
275.75 131.57 144.73 Pd 275.75
Bal 276.30
18-00057.000 100 29.500 41,300 304.81 304.81 Chg 6/9/2010 |211792
41300 CAUV 0 90.63 90.63 Cre 1/22/2010
41,300 21.42 21.42 RIk
BANDY MARY L Hms
GERALD R AEH 6-69 464 29.496A 2.5%
3880 CHERRYBRIDGE LANE Pen
DUBLIN OH 43016 Int
192.76 192.76 Pd 385.52
Bal
18-00061.000 444 0.000 97,130 3,333.99 3,333.99 Chg 2/1/2010 |211831
9610 87,520 556.15 556.15 Cre
RIk
BANK ONE OF MT STERLING Hms
INDUSTRY CONSULTING GROUP 2-151 50 SMITH 1 2.5%
PO BOX 810490 Pen
DALLAS TX 75381 Int
2,777.84 2,777.84 Pd 5,555.68
Bal
18-00062.000 400 0.000 1,460 50.11 50.11 Chg 2/1/2010 |211844
1460 0 8.36 8.36 Cre
RIk
BANK ONE OF MT STERLING Hms
INDUSTRY CONSULTING GROUP 2-149 51 PT SMITH | 2.5%
PO BOX 810490 Pen
DALLAS TX 75381 Int
41.75 41.75 Pd 83.50
Bal
18-00063.000 456 0.000 10,170 349.09 349.09 Chg 2/1/2010 |211857
8070 2,100 58.24 58.24 Cre
RIk
BANK ONE OF MT STERLING Hms
INDUSTRY CONSULTING GROUP 2-150 51 10 FT EXCEPT 2.5%
PO BOX 810490 SOUTH Pen
DALLAS TX 75381 Int
290.85 290.85 Pd 581.70

Bal
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18-00371.000 510 0.000 21,260 729.75 729.75 Chg 6/30/2010 | 214838
9520 11,740 216.98 216.98 Cre 3/3/2010
51.28 51.28 RIk
BANKER JEFFREY Hms
4241 ASH GROVE DR 6-24 4 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 46.15 25.38 Pen
Int
507.64 486.87 Pd 994.51
Bal
18-00847.003 510 0.000 25,330 869.45 869.45 Chg 6/14/2010 | 219480
18 4520 20,810 258.51 258.51 Cre 2/4/2010
61.09 61.09 RIk
BARKER AMANDA L Hms
FIRST AMERICA 7-2D LOT 21 AUTUMN HAZE 15.27 15.27 2.5%
2 Pen
Int
534.58 534.58 Pd 1,069.16)
Bal
18-00451.000 510 0.000 22,070 757.55 757.55 Chg 6/14/2010 | 215691
18 4760 17,310 225.24 225.24 Cre 2/4/2010
53.23 53.23 RIk
BARKER CLYDE E & REBECCA L Hms
FIRST AMERICA 1-7761A&T 13.31 13.31 2.5%
Pen
Int
465.77 465.77 Pd 931.54
Bal
18-00452.000 599 0.000 4,080 140.05 140.05 Chg 6/14/2010 | 215701
18 860 3,220 41.64 41.64 Cre 2/4/2010
9.84 9.84 RIk
BARKER CLYDE E & REBECCA L Hms
FIRST AMERICA 1-78 60 A & T (6X132) 2.5%
Pen
Int
88.57 88.57 Pd 177.14
Bal
18-00690.000 400 0.540 5,290 181.58 181.58 Chg 6/17/2010 | 218054
5290 0 30.29 30.29 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BARKER LAWRENCE E Hms
1334 RIDGE RD 2-107 464 .535A 2.5%
WILMINGTON OH 45177 Pen
Int
151.29 151.29 Pd 302.58
Bal
18-00691.000 412 0.360 132,510 4,548.41 4,548.41 Chg 6/17/2010 | 218067
10900 121,610 758.72 758.72 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BARKER LAWRENCE E Hms
1334 RIDGE RD 2-107 A 464 .356A 2.5%
WILMINGTON OH 45177 Pen
Int
3,789.69 3,789.69 Pd 7,579.38
Bal
18-00692.000 400 0.350 5,380 184.67 184.67 Chg 6/17/2010 | 218070
5380 0 30.81 30.81 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BARKER LAWRENCE E Hms
1334 RIDGE RD 2-107 B 464 .352A 2.5%
WILMINGTON OH 45177 Pen
Int
153.86 153.86 Pd 307.72
Bal
18-00693.000 400 0.440 7,820 268.42 268.42 Chg 6/17/2010 | 218083
7820 0 44.77 44.77 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BARKER LAWRENCE E Hms
1334 RIDGE RD 2-107 C 464 .443A 2.5%
WILMINGTON OH 45177 Pen
Int
223.65 223.65 Pd 447 .30
Bal
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18-00694.000 400 0.430 7,660 262.93 262.93 Chg 6/17/2010 | 218096
7660 0 43.86 43.86 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BARKER LAWRENCE E Hms
1334 RIDGE RD 2-107 D 464 .426A 2.5%
WILMINGTON OH 45177 Pen
Int
219.07 219.07 Pd 438.14]
Bal
18-00507.000 500 0.790 1,580 54.23 54.23 Chg 3/23/2010 | 216195
1580 0 16.12 16.12 Cre
3.81 3.81 RIk
BARNES JOHN C & RUTH K Hms
91 S MARKET ST 3-135 RESERVE B .786A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 3.43 Pen
Int
37.73 34.30 Pd 72.03
Bal
18-00759.000 510 0.000 40,150 1,378.15 1,378.15 Chg 3/23/2010 | 218740
11660 28,490 409.77 409.77 Cre
96.84 96.84 RIk
BARNES JOHN C & RUTH K Hms
91 S MARKET ST 3-133 51 PLEAS RIDGE 3 24.21 24.21 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 84.73 Pen
Int
932.06 847.33 Pd 1,779.39
Bal
18-00760.000 500 0.000 600 20.60 20.60 Chg 3/23/2010 | 218753
600 0 6.13 6.13 Cre
1.45 1.45 RIk
BARNES JOHN C & RUTH K Hms
91 S MARKET ST 3-113 16 7775.14 SF 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 1.30 Pen
Int
14.32 13.02 Pd 27.34
Bal
18-00634.000 510 0.180 34,810 1,194.85 1,194.85 Chg 6/14/2010 | 217482
18 9180 25,630 355.26 355.26 Cre 2/4/2010
83.96 83.96 RIk
BARNETT CYNTHIA M Hms
FIRST AMERICA 5-44 464 .1847A (HIGH ST) 20.99 20.99 2.5%
Pen
Int
734.64 734.64 Pd 1,469.28
Bal
18-00593.000 510 0.000 18,150 623.00 623.00 Chg 6/17/2010 | 217071
3970 14,180 185.24 185.24 Cre 2/12/2010
43.78 43.78 RIk
BAROK ROBERT E & MARILYN S Hms
187 N MADISON ST 1-8547 NW 1-2 10.94 10.94 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
383.04 383.04 Pd 766.08
Bal
18-00594.000 500 0.000 1,390 47.71 47.71 Chg 6/17/2010 | 217084
1390 0 14.18 14.18 Cre 2/12/2010
3.35 3.35 RIk
BAROK ROBERT E & MARILYN S Hms
187 N MADISON STREET 1-86 48 NW 1-2 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
30.18 30.18 Pd 60.36
Bal
18-00392.000 500 0.000 2,550 87.53 87.53 Chg 6/21/2010 | 215109
2550 0 26.03 26.03 Cre
6.15 6.15 RIk
BARTLETT ANGELA M Hms
31 NORTH LONDON ST 2-144 32 1554.65 SF 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 5.54 Pen
Int
60.89 55.35 Pd 116.24

Bal
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18-00393.000 510 0.000 28,500 638.53 978.26 978.26 Chg 6/21/2010 | 215112
555 9330 19,170 290.86 290.86 Cre 2/12/2010
68.74 68.74 RIk
BARTLETT ANGELA M Hms
31 NORTH LONDON ST 2-148 44 8367.65 SF 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
638.53 618.66 618.66 Pd 1,875.85
Bal
18-00445.000 510 0.340 47,070 1,615.68 1,615.68 Chg 6/16/2010 | 215633
18 8230 38,840 480.39 480.39 Cre 2/4/2010
113.53 113.53 RIk
BARTLETT DAVID R & KELLI A JT LIVE Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-3 12440 12198 .340A 28.38 28.38 2.5%
Pen
Int
993.38 993.38 Pd 1,986.76)
Bal
18-00604.000 480 0.000 6,650 228.26 228.26 Chg 6/17/2010 | 217181
6650 0 38.08 38.08 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BAUMANN JOHN W & KATHT L Hms
9712 GLAZE ROAD 2-1237 2.5%
NEW HOLLAND OH 43145 Pen
Int
190.18 190.18 Pd 380.36
Bal
18-00605.000 499 0.250 14,360 492.91 492.91 Chg 6/17/2010 | 217194
6100 8,260 82.22 82.22 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BAUMANN JOHN W & KATHY L Hms
9712 GLAZE ROAD 2-155 1485 6945 .250A 2.5%
NEW HOLLAND OH 43145 Pen
Int
410.69 410.69 Pd 821.38
Bal
18-00606.000 480 0.000 55,460 1,903.66 1,903.66 Chg 6/17/2010 | 217204
9760 45,700 317.55 317.55 Cre 2/12/2010
RIk
BAUMANN JOHN W & KATHY L Hms
9712 GLAZE ROAD 2-124 8 2.5%
NEW HOLLAND OH 43145 Pen
Int
1,586.11 1,586.11 Pd 3,172.22
Bal
18-00817.000 447 0.000 36,790 1,262.82 1,262.82 Chg 12/30/2009] 219215
4200 32,590 210.65 210.65 Cre
RIk
BAYNES GERALD T Hms
PO BOX 147 2-131 14 32729 SF 2.5%
MOUNT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,052.17 1,052.17 Pd 2,104.34
Bal
18-00596.000 510 0.530 39,170 1,344.51 1,344.51 Chg 6/9/2010 |217107
151 11150 28,020 H 39,170 399.76 399.76 Cre 2/4/2010
94.48 94.48 RIk
BAYNES GERALD T TRUSTEE ETAL 184.66 184.66 Hms
ROBERT ROY 6-103 464 .529A 23.62 23.62 2.5%
%COUNTRYWIDE Pen
Int
641.99 641.99 Pd 1,283.98
Bal
18-00181.000 510 0.000 11,780 404.35 404.35 Chg 6/15/2010 | 212995
73 4760 7,020 120.23 120.23 Cre 2/12/2010
28.41 28.41 RIk
BEAUMAN ROSE M Hms
LANDAMERICA 4-257 W 1-2 7.10 7.10 2.5%
LOOFBOURROW Pen
Int
248.61 248.61 Pd 497.22]
Bal
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18-00085.000 510 0.140 46,360 1,591.31 1,591.31 Chg 6/14/2010 | 212063
18 7010 39,350 473.15 473.15 Cre 2/4/2010
111.82 111.82 RIk
BECKMAN RICHARD W Hms
FIRST AMERICA 5-73 464 .140A 16.99 16.99 2.5%
Pen
Int
989.35 989.35 Pd 1,978.70
Bal
18-00093.000 510 0.200 27,500 943.94 943.94 Chg 6/8/2010 |212157
9240 18,260 H 24,440 280.66 280.66 Cre 1/22/2010
66.33 66.33 RIk
BEEKMAN IRENE AKA VICTORIA IRENE 184.66 184.66 Hms
BEEKMAN 4-90 464 .200A 14.74 14.74 2.5%
119 N HIGH ST Pen
MT STERLING OH 43143 Int
397.55 397.55 Pd 795.10
Bal
18-00776.000 510 0.000 23,330 800.80 800.80 Chg 6/14/2010 | 218876
18 4900 18,430 238.10 238.10 Cre 2/4/2010
56.27 56.27 RIk
BELL MARSHA Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-133 15 PART 13.31 13.31 2.5%
Pen
Int
493.12 493.12 Pd 986.24
Bal
18-00824.000 510 0.000 31,860 1,093.59 1,093.59 Chg 6/14/2010 | 219309
18 6850 25,010 325.15 325.15 Cre 2/4/2010
76.84 76.84 RIk
BENNETT MICHAEL E & PAMELA Hms
FIRST AMERICA 5-66 73 2/3 18.81 18.81 2.5%
Pen
Int
672.79 672.79 Pd 1,345.58
Bal
18-00096.000 500 0.000 2,270 77.92 77.92 Chg 1/28/2010 | 212186
2270 0 23.17 23.17 Cre
5.48 5.48 RIk
BENNETT WILLIS L & MARTHA Hms
68 E MAIN ST 5-63 22 PART 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
49.27 49.27 Pd 98.54]
Bal
18-00097.000 510 0.000 31,170 1,069.91 1,069.91 Chg 1/28/2010 | 212199
5300 25,870 H 27,560 318.12 318.12 Cre
75.18 75.18 RIk
BENNETT WILLIS L & MARTHA 184.66 184.66 Hms
68 E MAIN ST 5-64 23 NW 1-2 16.62 16.62 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
475.33 475.33 Pd 950.66
Bal
18-00239.000 510 0.000 31,310 1,074.72 1,074.72 Chg 6/9/2010 |213538
151 9740 21,570 319.55 319.55 Cre 2/4/2010
75.52 75.52 RIk
BERRY ANTHONY W & LINDSEY J Hms
COUNTRYWIDE 1-165 1 WESTWOOD 18.88 18.88 2.5%
Pen
Int
660.77 660.77 Pd 1,321.54
Bal
18-00267.000 500 0.000 3,610 123.91 123.91 Chg 6/9/2010 |213839
151 3610 0 36.84 36.84 Cre 2/4/2010
8.71 8.71 RIk
BERRY DEBORAH J Hms
COUNTRYWIDE 2-72 21 W 1-2 MAPLEWOOD 2.5%
Pen
Int
78.36 78.36 Pd 156.72
Bal
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18-00268.000 510 0.000 29,050 997.14 997.14 Chg 6/9/2010 |213842
151 7210 21,840 296.48 296.48 Cre 2/4/2010
70.07 70.07 RIk
BERRY DEBORAH J Hms
COUNTRYWIDE 2-73 22 MAPLEWOOD 16.69 16.69 2.5%
Pen
Int
613.90 613.90 Pd 1,227.80
Bal
18-00651.000 510 0.170 21,120 724.94 724.94 Chg 6/21/2010 | 217644
91 6040 15,080 215.54 215.54 Cre 2/12/2010
50.94 50.94 RIk
BETZ CHARLES K JR Hms
WELLS FARGO MTG 12195 12196 .1665A 2.5%
Pen
Int
458.46 458.46 Pd 916.92
Bal
18-00633.000 510 0.190 30,480 1,046.23 1,046.23 Chg 6/16/2010 | 217479
5510 24,970 311.08 311.08 Cre 2/5/2010
73.52 73.52 RIk
BILS JEFFREY R Hms
36 HOUSTON ST 5-43 464 .1982A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
661.63 661.63 Pd 1,323.26
Bal
18-00697.000 429 0.000 6,180 212.13 212.13 Chg 1/28/2010 | 218122
1020 5,160 35.39 35.39 Cre
RIk
BISHOP DALE E & JOY F Hms
13364 COOK YANKEETOWN NE 5-15 33 3309 SF 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
176.74 176.74 Pd 353.48
Bal
18-00099.000 510 0.380 53,940 4,867.92 1,851.49 1,851.49 Chg 6/21/2010 | 212212
9630 44,310 H 52,250 550.50 550.50 Cre 2/12/2010
130.10 130.10 RIk
BIVENS HARRY L & JOAN M 184.66 184.66 Hms
P.0. BOX 86 2-14 12140 12198 .379A 31.51 31.51 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,216.98 954.72 954.72 Pd 3,126.42,
3,650.94 Bal 3.650.94
18-00299.000 510 0.000 43,050 1,477.69 1,477.69 Chg 6/21/2010 | 214139
91 9170 33,880 439.36 439.36 Cre 2/12/2010
103.83 103.83 RIk
BLAIN GARY Hms
WELLS FARGO 1-131 34 WESTWOOD 25.96 25.96 2.5%
Pen
Int
908.54 908.54 Pd 1,817.08
Bal
18-00826.000 510 0.200 40,700 1,397.03 1,397.03 Chg 6/16/2010 | 219325
7400 33,300 415.38 415.38 Cre 2/10/2010
98.17 98.17 RIk
BLAIR SCOTT F Hms
20 JOHN STREET 6-47 464 .20A 24.54 24.54 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
858.94 858.94 Pd 1,717.88
Bal
18-00167.000 510 0.000 36,150 1,240.85 1,240.85 Chg 6/14/2010 | 212872
18 10290 25,860 368.94 368.94 Cre 2/4/2010
87.19 87.19 RIk
BLANKENSHIP JAMES R & LINDA S Hms
FIRST AMERICA 3-153 27 PLEAS RIDGE 3 21.80 21.80 2.5%
Pen
Int
762.92 762.92 Pd 1,525.84
Bal
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18-00101.000 510 0.000 39,530 1,356.87 1,356.87 Chg 6/18/2010 | 212238
10600 28,930 H 39,530 403.44 403.44 Cre 2/12/2010
95.34 95.34 RIk
BLESSING DARLENE G 184.66 184.66 Hms
136 MOUNTAIN VIEW 3-118 11 PLEAS RIDGE 23.84 23.84 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
649.59 649.59 Pd 1,299.18
Bal
18-00574.000 2010 510 0.100 8,540 19.83 293.14 293.14 Chg 3/31/2010 | 216881
4630 3,910 87.16 87.16 Cre 8/7/2009
20.60 20.60 RIk
BLUNT JOSEPH WAYNE & CHRISTIAN Hms
LYNN 4-116 464 .100A 4.72 4.72 2.5%
CHRISTIAN SAGAR 18.07 1.81 Pen
132 NORTH HIGH STREET Int
MT STERLING OH 43143
19.83 198.73 162.59 Pd 381.15
19.88 Bal 19.88!
18-00102.000 510 0.000 21,060 722.88 722.88 Chg 6/17/2010 | 212241
2770 18,290 H 20,730 214.93 214.93 Cre 2/5/2010
50.80 50.80 RIk
BOGENRIFE ORVILLE & BETTY JEAN 184.66 184.66 Hms
282 N MARKET ST 4-314 W 1/2 12.50 12.50 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
259.99 259.99 Pd 519.98
Bal
18-00103.000 500 0.000 2,770 95.08 95.08 Chg 6/17/2010 | 212254
2770 0 28.27 28.27 Cre 2/5/2010
6.68 6.68 RIk
BOGENRIFE ORVILLE & BETTY JEAN Hms
282 N MARKET STREET 4-513 W 1/2 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
60.13 60.13 Pd 120.26
Bal
18-00108.000 510 0.000 33,420 1,147.14 1,147.14 Chg 5/26/2010 | 212306
7500 25,920 H 32,680 341.08 341.08 Cre 2/1/2010
80.61 80.61 RIk
BOHN PAUL A & NANCY S 184.66 184.66 Hms
245 W MAIN ST 2-76 25 MAPLEWOOD 19.71 19.71 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
521.08 521.08 Pd 1,042.16)
Bal
18-00109.000 599 0.000 3,810 130.78 130.78 Chg 5/26/2010 | 212319
3750 60 38.89 38.89 Cre 2/1/2010
9.19 9.19 RIk
BOHN PAUL A & NANCY S Hms
245 W MAIN ST 2-77 26 E 1-2 MAPLEWOOD 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
82.70 82.70 Pd 165.40
Bal
18-00400.000 520 0.230 38,190 1,310.87 1,310.87 Chg 6/17/2010 | 215183
6270 31,920 389.76 389.76 Cre 2/8/2010
92.11 92.11 RIk
BONECUTTER DARRELL J & MARTHA E Hms
6071 GRANT RUN PLACE 3-134 PICKUP PARCEL 23.03 23.03 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 4 225A Pen
Int
805.97 805.97 Pd 1,611.94
Bal
18-00714.000 510 0.000 37,320 1,281.01 1,281.01 Chg 6/21/2010 | 218313
10390 26,930 H 37,320 380.88 380.88 Cre 2/12/2010
90.01 90.01 RIk
BORDERS ALTA 184.66 184.66 Hms
109 VALLEYVIEW DR 3-125 44 PLEAS RIDGE 3 22.50 22.50 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
602.96 602.96 Pd 1,205.92
Bal
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18-00236.000 510 0.000 22,720 779.86 779.86 Chg 6/21/2010 | 213509
91 5170 17,550 231.87 231.87 Cre 2/12/2010
54.80 54.80 RIk
BOWENS JAMIE L Hms
WELLS FARGO 5-60 35 45X132 2.5%
Pen
Int
493.19 493.19 Pd 986.38
Bal
18-00297.000 500 0.000 1,940 66.59 66.59 Chg 6/9/2010 |214113
151 1940 0 19.80 19.80 Cre 2/4/2010
4.68 4.68 RIk
BOWERS KAREN D Hms
COUNTRYWIDE 1-17227 A& T 2.5%
Pen
Int
4211 4211 Pd 84.22
Bal
18-00298.000 510 0.000 27,660 949.43 949.43 Chg 6/9/2010 |214126
151 4760 22,900 282.29 282.29 Cre 2/4/2010
66.71 66.71 RIk
BOWERS KAREN D Hms
COUNTRYWIDE 1-17328 A& T 16.68 16.68 2.5%
Pen
Int
583.75 583.75 Pd 1,167.50
Bal
18-00352.000 510 0.200 31,620 1,085.36 1,085.36 -190.16| Chg 6/9/2010 |214692
151 7950 23,670 322.71 322.71 56.54| Cre 1/25/2010
76.27 76.27 13.38| Rk
BOWERS STEPHEN E & PAMELA E Hms
BAC 4-76 464 .200A 2.5%
PO BOX 10211 Pen
VAN NUYS CA 91410 Int
686.38 566.14 Pd 1,252.52
Bal
18-00126.000 510 0.000 34,820 1,195.20 1,195.20 Chg 6/14/2010 | 212474
18 6420 28,400 355.37 355.37 Cre 2/4/2010
83.98 83.98 RIk
BOWMAN GRANT & KIMBERLY Hms
FIRST AMERICA 6-18 70 PART 2.5%
Pen
Int
755.85 755.85 Pd 1,511.70
Bal
18-00324.000 510 0.000 37,370 1,282.73 1,282.73 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214388
18 8800 28,570 381.40 381.40 Cre 2/4/2010
90.13 90.13 RIk
BOWSHER KEVIN D & LORI A Hms
FIRST AMERICA 1-3355 A& T 19.62 19.62 2.5%
Pen
Int
791.58 791.58 Pd 1,583.16)
Bal
18-00508.000 2008 500 0.300 4,140 217.00 142.11 14211 Chg 216205
4140 0 42.26 42.26 Cre
9.99 9.99 RIk
BOWSHIER & HAMILTON LLC Hms
4030 BROADWAY 3-130 RESERVE D .3003A 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 8.99 18.87 Pen
10.00 Int
227.00 98.85 108.73 Pd 434.58]
Bal
18-00854.000 2008 500 0.000 4,750 248.93 163.04 163.04 Chg 219804
4750 0 48.47 48.47 Cre
11.46 11.46 RIk
BOWSHIER & HAMILTON LLC Hms
4030 BROADWAY 49 PT PLEAS RIDGE 3-131A 2.5%
GROVE CITY OH 43123 (9128.54 SF) 10.31 21.65 Pen
11.46 Int
260.39 113.42 124.76 Pd 498.57|
Bal
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18-00642.000 510 0.150 36,770 1,262.13 1,262.13 Chg 6/14/2010 | 217550
18 8020 28,750 375.27 375.27 Cre 2/4/2010
88.69 88.69 RIk
BOWSHIER DENIS J & CAROL L Hms
FIRST AMERICA 6-11 464 .150A 2217 2217 2.5%
Pen
Int
776.00 776.00 Pd 1,552.00
Bal
18-00581.000 510 0.000 34,210 1,174.26 1,174.26 Chg 6/14/2010 | 216959
18 7210 27,000 349.14 349.14 Cre 2/4/2010
82.51 82.51 RIk
BRANDT MICHAEL E & TERESA L Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-105 16 MAPLEWOOD 18.64 18.64 2.5%
Pen
Int
723.97 723.97 Pd 1,447.94
Bal
18-00283.000 510 0.200 21,490 737.64 737.64 Chg 5/28/2010 | 213981
7580 13,910 219.32 219.32 Cre 1/22/2010
51.83 51.83 RIk
BRENNAN LOU Hms
2314 EDINGTON ROAD 3-85 12140 12198 .202A 2.5%
COLUMBUS OH 43221 Pen
Int
466.49 466.49 Pd 932.98
Bal
18-00912.000 510 0.000 24,110 827.58 827.58 Chg 6/14/2010 | 220246
18 3420 20,690 246.07 246.07 Cre 2/4/2010
58.15 58.15 RIk
BREWER CRITT & KAREN S PATTERSON Hms
FIRST AMERICA 7-1R LOT 18 AUTUMN HAZE 14.54 14.54 2.5%
SEC 1 Pen
Int
508.82 508.82 Pd 1,017.64
Bal
18-00357.000 510 0.000 35,090 1,204.46 1,204.46 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214731
18 11760 23,330 358.12 358.12 Cre 2/4/2010
84.63 84.63 RIk
BREWER DENNIS JR & VICKIE L Hms
FIRST AMERICA 3-159 7 PLEAS RIDGE 21.16 21.16 2.5%
Pen
Int
740.55 740.55 Pd 1,481.10
Bal
18-00118.000 510 0.180 34,610 1,187.99 1,187.99 Chg 6/1/2010 |212403
8650 25,960 H 32,840 353.23 353.23 Cre 2/3/2010
83.48 83.48 RIk
BRICKER BONNIE JUNE 184.66 184.66 Hms
138 NORTH HIGH ST 4-111 464 .180A 19.80 19.80 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
546.82 546.82 Pd 1,093.64
Bal
18-00773.000 510 0.360 47,810 1,641.08 1,641.08 Chg 5/20/2010 | 218850
15300 32,510 487.94 487.94 Cre 3/25/2010
115.31 115.31 RIk
BRIGGS RALPH E JR Hms
228 N LONDON STREET 4-78 464 .36A 28.09 28.09 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 100.97 Pen
Int
1,110.71 1,009.74 Pd 2,120.45
Bal
18-00575.000 510 0.200 32,350 1,110.41 1,110.41 Chg 6/9/2010 |216894
151 9520 22,830 330.16 330.16 Cre 2/4/2010
78.03 78.03 RIk
BRIGGS WILLIAM A JR Hms
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOAN INC 1-27 6483 6945 .200A 2.5%
Pen
Int
702.22 702.22 Pd 1,404.44
Bal
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18-00615.000 2010 510 0.000 42,840 1,470.48 1,470.48 Chg 2/12/2010 | 217291
9520 33,320 437.22 437.22 Cre
103.33 103.33 RIk
BROOKS L STEVEN & LORI L Hms
PO BOX 201 6-93 64 25.61 25.61 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 90.43 Pen
Int
904.32 994.75 Pd 904.32
Bal 994.75
18-00120.000 510 0.000 35,300 1,211.67 1,211.67 Chg 6/11/2010 | 212429
9520 25,780 H 31,380 360.26 360.26 Cre 1/27/2010
85.14 85.14 RIk
BROWN FRANK & JUDITH A 184.66 184.66 Hms
84 SOUTH MARKET STREET 3-20 82 18.92 18.92 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
562.69 562.69 Pd 1,125.38
Bal
18-00144.000 110 3.000 980 33.64 33.64 Chg 6/17/2010 | 212678
980 CAUV 0 10.00 10.00 Cre 2/12/2010
4,200 2.36 2.36 RIk
BROWN FRED T Hms
257 E COLUMBUS ST 6-52 874 3.000A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
21.28 21.28 Pd 42.56
Bal
18-00145.000 111 47.260 63,880 2,192.68 2,192.68 Chg 6/17/2010 | 212681
25,970 CAUV 37,910 651.95 651.95 Cre 2/12/2010
77,360 154.07 154.07 RIk
BROWN FRED T Hms
257 E COLUMBUS ST 6-53 464 47.256A 28.97 28.97 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,357.69 1,357.69 Pd 2,715.38
Bal
18-00512.000 510 0.000 68,690 2,357.78 2,357.78 Chg 6/14/2010 | 216247
18 10480 58,210 701.04 701.04 Cre 2/4/2010
165.67 165.67 RIk
BROWN JAMES F & CHRISTI J Hms
FIRST AMERICA 3-145 35 PLEAS RIDGE 3 40.56 40.56 2.5%
Pen
Int
1,450.51 1,450.51 Pd 2,901.02
Bal
18-00513.001 500 0.000 3,090 106.06 106.06 Chg 6/14/2010 | 216263
18 3090 0 31.53 31.53 Cre 2/4/2010
7.45 7.45 RIk
BROWN JAMES F & CHRISTI J Hms
FIRST AMERICA 3-144A 36 PLEAS RIDGE 2.5%
PART Pen
Int
67.08 67.08 Pd 134.16
Bal
18-00387.002 500 0.270 3,440 118.08 118.08 Chg 1/14/2010 | 215002
3440 0 35.11 35.11 Cre
8.30 8.30 RIk
BROWN JOHN E Hms
255 EAST COLUMBUS ST 6-62B 464 .2726A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
74.67 74.67 Pd 149.34
Bal
18-00687.000 510 2.360 73,410 2,519.80 2,519.80 Chg 1/14/2010 | 218025
17410 56,000 749.21 749.21 Cre
177.06 177.06 RIk
BROWN JOHN E Hms
255 E COLUMBUS ST 6-61464 2.360A 44.26 44.26 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
1,549.27 1,549.27 Pd 3,098.54
Bal
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18-00688.000 500 0.410 700 24.03 24.03 Chg 1/14/2010 | 218038
700 0 7.15 7.15 Cre
1.69 1.69 RIk
BROWN JOHN E Hms
255 E COLUMBUS ST 6-57 464 .414A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
15.19 15.19 Pd 30.38
Bal
18-00351.000 510 0.000 64,940 2,229.07 2,229.07 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214689
18 11150 53,790 662.77 662.77 Cre 2/4/2010
156.63 156.63 RIk
BROWN KIM D Hms
FIRST AMERICA 4-60 PT LT (.2568) 39.16 39.16 2.5%
Pen
Int
1,370.51 1,370.51 Pd 2,741.02
Bal
18-00429.000 510 0.000 18,080 620.60 620.60 Chg 7/13/2010 | 215468
4760 13,320 184.53 184.53 Cre 2/4/2010
43.61 43.61 RIk
MYRON O BROWN Hms
193 N MARKET ST LOT17A&T 10.57 10.57 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 38.19 Pen
Int
381.89 420.08 Pd 801.97
Bal
18-00098.000 510 0.000 25,570 877.69 877.69 Chg 6/9/2010 |212209
151 7400 18,170 260.96 260.96 Cre 2/4/2010
61.67 61.67 RIk
BROWN RONALD E & JANET E Hms
COUNTRYWIDE 6-76 67 15.08 15.08 2.5%
Pen
Int
539.98 539.98 Pd 1,079.96
Bal
18-00721.000 2010 510 0.840 14,220 488.10 488.10 Chg 218371
7140 7,080 145.13 14513 Cre
34.30 34.30 RIk
BROWN YVETTE A Hms
69 MADISON ST 2-159 6483 6945 .840A 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 30.87 64.82 Pen
Int
339.54 373.49 Pd 713.03
Bal
18-00124.000 510 0.080 24,590 844.05 844.05 Chg 6/7/2010 |212458
5570 19,020 H 24,480 250.96 250.96 Cre 2/12/2010
59.31 59.31 RIk
BRUMFIELD DONNA L 184.66 184.66 Hms
93 JEFFERSON STREET 1-22 464 .080A 14.76 14.76 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
334.36 334.36 Pd 668.72
Bal
18-00408.000 510 0.000 16,730 574.26 574.26 Chg 6/7/2010 |215264
3970 12,760 170.75 170.75 Cre 2/12/2010
40.35 40.35 RIk
BRUMFIELD DONNA LEE Hms
93 JEFFERON ST 1-24 45 66X133 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
363.16 363.16 Pd 726.32
Bal
18-00409.000 510 0.000 20,570 706.07 706.07 Chg 6/7/2010 |215277
3970 16,600 209.94 209.94 Cre 2/12/2010
49.61 49.61 RIk
BRUMFIELD DONNA LEE Hms
93 JEFFERSON ST 1-25 46 33X33 12.40 12.40 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
434.12 434.12 Pd 868.24
Bal
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18-00303.000 510 0.000 27,040 928.15 928.15 Chg 6/21/2010 | 214171
91 9080 17,960 275.97 275.97 Cre 2/12/2010
65.22 65.22 RIk
BRUMFIELD KRYSTAL L & SHANNON E Hms
WELLS FARGO 1-123 42 WESTWOOD 16.30 16.30 2.5%
Pen
Int
570.66 570.66 Pd 1,141.32
Bal
18-00049.000 510 0.100 27,730 951.83 951.83 Chg 6/7/2010 |211721
7200 20,530 H 24,230 283.01 283.01 Cre 2/12/2010
66.88 66.88 RIk
BRUNNER BRUCE & JO LYNN 184.66 184.66 Hms
101 E COLUMBUS ST 6-70 464 .200A 14.61 14.61 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
402.67 402.67 Pd 805.34
Bal
18-00125.000 510 0.200 31,140 1,068.88 1,068.88 Chg 6/7/2010 |212461
9520 21,620 317.81 317.81 Cre 2/12/2010
75.11 75.11 RIk
BRUNNER BRUCE & JO LYNN Hms
101 E COLUMBUS ST 6-71 464 .200A 17.73 17.73 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
658.23 658.23 Pd 1,316.46
Bal
18-00821.000 510 0.000 38,180 1,310.53 1,310.53 Chg 6/21/2010 | 219244
7350 30,830 389.66 389.66 Cre 2/12/2010
92.09 92.09 RIk
BRYANT DAVID A & KATHLEEN M Hms
265 WEST MAIN STREET 2-80 28 MAPLEWOOD 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 (52.5'X131.95) Pen
Int
828.78 828.78 Pd 1,657.56
Bal
18-00855.000 599 0.000 10,530 361.44 361.44 Chg 6/21/2010 | 219817
8600 1,930 107.47 107.47 Cre 2/12/2010
25.40 25.40 RIk
BRYANT DAVID H & KATHLEEN Hms
265 W MAIN ST 2-79 & 2-78A PT 26 & 27 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 MAPLEWOOD (5990 S F) Pen
Int
228.57 228.57 Pd 457.14]
Bal
18-00104.000 510 0.110 25,350 870.14 870.14 Chg 6/14/2010 | 212267
18 7020 18,330 258.72 258.72 Cre 2/4/2010
61.14 61.14 RIk
BUCKLER STEPHANIE A Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-110 12140 12198 .1055A 15.29 15.29 2.5%
Pen
Int
534.99 534.99 Pd 1,069.98
Bal
18-00658.000 510 0.610 38,660 1,327.00 1,327.00 Chg 6/21/2010 | 217725
91 7260 31,400 394.55 394.55 Cre 2/12/2010
93.25 93.25 RIk
BUEKERS JOHN H & JOAN A Hms
WELLS FARGO 6783 6945 .6064A 23.24 23.24 2.5%
Pen
Int
815.96 815.96 Pd 1,631.92
Bal
18-00370.000 510 0.200 14,690 504.23 504.23 Chg 2/9/2010 |214825
7580 7,110 149.92 149.92 Cre
35.43 35.43 RIk
BURNS REBECCA K Hms
89 CLEVENGER AVE 3-86 12140 .200A 8.33 8.33 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
310.55 310.55 Pd 621.10
Bal
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18-00572.000 510 0.000 23,080 792.22 792.22 Chg 6/14/2010 | 216865
18 9520 13,560 235.55 235.55 Cre 2/4/2010
55.67 55.67 RIk
BUSH JOSEPH L & KELLY J Hms
FIRST AMERICA 4-39 1 LOOFBOURROW 2.5%
Pen
Int
501.00 501.00 Pd 1,002.00
Bal
18-00136.000 510 0.160 26,620 913.73 913.73 Chg 6/21/2010 | 212597
91 6650 19,970 271.68 271.68 Cre 2/12/2010
64.21 64.21 RIk
BYRUM BART K Hms
WELLS FARGO 3-89 12140 12198 .160A 16.05 16.05 2.5%
Pen
Int
561.79 561.79 Pd 1,123.58
Bal
18-00802.000 400 0.000 21,270 730.09 730.09 Chg 6/8/2010 |219095
21270 0 121.78 121.78 Cre 2/10/2010
RIk
C KB STERLING ONE STOP LLC Hms
35W COLUMBUS T 3-17 59 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
608.31 608.31 Pd 1,216.62
Bal
18-00803.000 499 0.000 26,930 924.37 924.37 Chg 6/8/2010 |219105
21260 5,670 154.19 154.19 Cre 2/10/2010
RIk
C KB STERLING ONE STOP LLC Hms
35 W COLUMBUS ST 3-18 58 2.5%
MT STERLING OH 43143 Pen
Int
770.18 770.18 Pd 1,540.36
Bal
18-00404.000 510 0.070 14,310 491.19 491.19 Chg 6/14/2010 | 215222
18 2580 11,730 146.05 146.05 Cre 2/4/2010
34.51 34.51 RIk
CABEEN GEORGE Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-111 12140 12198 .07A 8.21 8.21 2.5%
Pen
Int
302.42 302.42 Pd 604.84
Bal
18-00317.000 500 0.000 2,560 87.87 87.87 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214317
18 2560 0 26.12 26.12 Cre 2/4/2010
6.18 6.18 RIk
CAHILL JOHN J & JESSICA J JT LVS Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-68 18 W 1-2 MAPLEWOOD 2.5%
Pen
Int
55.57 55.57 Pd 111.14
Bal
18-00318.000 500 0.000 5,040 173.00 173.00 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214320
18 5040 0 51.44 51.44 Cre 2/4/2010
12.16 12.16 RIk
CAHILL JOHN J & JESSICA J JT LVS Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-69 19 MAPLEWOOD 2.5%
Pen
Int
109.40 109.40 Pd 218.80
Bal
18-00319.000 510 0.000 31,800 1,091.54 1,091.54 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214333
18 7210 24,590 324.55 324.55 Cre 2/4/2010
76.70 76.70 RIk
CAHILL JOHN J & JESSICA J JT LVS Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-70 20 MAPLEWOOD 17.99 17.99 2.5%
Pen
Int
672.30 672.30 Pd 1,344.60
Bal
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18-00320.000 500 0.000 3,610 123.91 123.91 Chg 6/14/2010 | 214346
18 3610 0 36.84 36.84 Cre 2/4/2010
8.71 8.71 RIk
CAHILL JOHN J & JESSICA J JT LVS Hms
FIRST AMERICA 2-71 21 E 1-2 MAPLEWOOD 2.5%
Pen
Int
78.36 78.36 Pd 156.72
Bal
18-00228.000 500 0.000 2,450 84.10 84.10 Chg 6/14/2010 | 213428
18 2450 0 25.01 25.01 Cre 2/4/2010
5.91 5.91 RIk
CARPENTER DUSTIN Hms
FIRST AMERICA 1-100 88 2150 SFA & T 2.5%
Pen
Int
53.18 53.18 Pd 106.36
Bal
18-00229.000 510 0.000 27,310 937.42 937.42 Chg 6/14/2010 | 213431
18 3790 23,520 278.73 278.73 Cre 2/4/2010
65.87 65.87 RIk
CARPENTER DUSTIN Hms
FIRST AMERICA 1-10289 A& T 16.33 16.33 2.5%
Pen
Int
576.49 576.49 Pd 1,152.98
Bal
18-00917.052 500 0.000 12,500 429.06 429.06 Chg 6/21/2010 | 220848
91 12500 0 127.57 127.57 Cre 2/12/2010
30.15 30.15 RIk
CARR DANIEL A & MICHELLE L Hms
WELLS FARGO LOT# 51 DEER CREEK RUN 2.5%
SEC 1 Pen
Int
271.34 271.34 Pd 542.68
Bal
18-00851.000 510 0.590 32,310 1,109.04 1,109.04 Chg 6/21/2010 | 219752
91 5650 26,660 329.75 329.75 Cre 2/12/2010
77.93 77.93 RIk
CARSON DONALD & KATHI Hms
WELLS FARGO 3-73 12196 .59189A 18.96 18.96 2.5%
Pen
Int
682.40 682.40 Pd 1,364.80
Bal
